A.S. House of Representatives

Committee on the Jubiciary

Tashington, BE 20515-6216
©ne Bunbred Sixteenth Congress

May 18, 2022

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairwoman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairwoman Lofgren:
In accordance with the Committee on House Administration’s regulations, I am

submitting the April 2022 monthly report of the House Committee on the Judiciary. Included in
this report are the following:

E A statement of expenses and fund balance
IL A statement of Committee travel expenses
OI.  Alisting of the detailees assigned to our committee

IV.  Alisting of the Committee employees and their gross monthly salaries
V. A listing of the activities of the Committee

This letter certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee on the Judiciary. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Pl

Jerrold Nadler
Chairman



@U.S. Bouse of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Authorization Year 2022

2022:117th Congress 2nd Session
Month: April 2022

Disbursed Summary

Budget Object Class

AR ____ I Disbursed | Disbursed
1101 Non-Statutory Compensation mm“_.._omm.mo 2,256,345.62
5,858.33  41,093.05
9, 2,297,438.67,

11 Personnel Compensation

2110 Meals
21 Travel 2135 Taxi/Ride Share
2136 Parking o
Tolal o PTECE g
2320 DC Telecom Equip (TRANSFER)

2321 DC Telecom Serv (TRANSFER) 3,951.00

. : : 2322 DC Telecom. Tolls.(TRANSFER) 2,964.82 9,133.62
. s s Te M n ) ol . . ﬁ» - GH ;

e oG TS, 3350 postage / Corier / Box Rental 0.00  172.14

12360 Utilities 4,508.24 4,577.13

.meﬁmz General mxnm:n_xcam.
124 Printing and Reproduction

12571 Technology Service Contracts
wam Web Dev Hst,Email & Ritd Serv -

3,656.87

i ‘25 Other Services

,“Nmomaﬁmmmwh
2605 Framing (TRANSFER)
: 12621 Office Supply (TRANSFER) o )
26 Supplies and Materials 12623 Software < $500 ’ 19,00 1345.00
2630 Publications/Reference Mat'l 2,122.12 4,886.01
2699 Misc. Supplies & Materials
‘3118 Maintenance / Repairs

6,665,5
1,211.78

31 mmciimsﬂ
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U.%. Bouge of Bepresentatives
‘Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year
Office: 10JUOO0 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

Authorization Year 2022
2022:117th Congress Znd Session

Month: April 2022

31 Equipment

‘EXPEN:General Expenditures;
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REPORT OF TRAVEL PERFORMED
Committee on the Judiciary
117%™ Congress, 2™ Session

April 2022%*
Traveler Dates of Travel Purpose Itinerary Reimbursement Claimed
From To Trans. Per Diem Other Total
DYE, April 20-22,2022 | Border Trip DC- San Diego $979.33  $228.58  $1207.91
RUSSELL
ELLA April 20-22,2022 | Border Trip DC- San Diego $1,218.21 $1218.21
YATES

*#4% No travel occurred**



DETAILEES ASSIGNED TO OFFICE
Committee on the Judiciary
117" Congress, 2nd Session

April 2022

*2022%

Detailee Agency Assignments
Mary- Helen Wimberly uUsDJ 11/13/21 -10/18/22
John Lee USPTO 05/18/22- 01/02/23
Frances Miller GPO 1/3/22-  01/03/23
Bradley Craigmyle DOJ 2/1/22-  1/2/2023

Kristi Sawert USPTO 2/24/22- 1/3/2023



U.%. Bouse of 3&»1;111:25

entatives

PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

Process Level: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY
Department: JUOO0 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary
ANIMLEY, KINGSLEY T 83,500.00
DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION

BANISTER, NICOLE LYNN 115,000.00
COUNSEL

BARNETT, GABRIEL R 55,000.00
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

BAUGH, ROBERT PATRICK 36,100.00
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATOR

BERENBROICK, PHILLIP ANDREW 122,500.00
COUNSEL

BLASS, NILE E 12,000.00
INTERN

BOND II, NELSON S 155,000.00
SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF COUNSEL

BREISBLATT, JOSHUA BENJAMIN 138,000.00
SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF COUNSEL

CHRISTOPHER, EVAN RONALD 115,000.00
COUNSEL

DASHOW, JORDAN EDWARD 74,000.00
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

DOTY, JOHN GRAHAM 135,400.00
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR/SENIOR ADVISOR

ELIGAN, VERONICA 112,500.00
PROFESSIONAL STAFF- CRIME

EMMONS, WILLTIAM STUART 66,000.00
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

FONTENOT, CIERRA BRIONNE 66,000.00
CHIEF CLERK

GRAY, MAURI DEWAUN 122,500.00
DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL - CRIME :

GREENGRASS, DAVID 165,000.00
SENIOR COUNSEL

HARIHARAN, ARYA 155,000.00

CHIEF COUNSEL FOR OVERSIGHT

HILLER, AARON 199,300.00
GENERAL COUNSEL & DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

Report ID: PROO2 Page 1 of 8
Run Date: 04/29/2022

Gross Pay

6,958.33

4,583.33

3,008.33

|

10,208.33

1,0200.00

12,916.67

11,500.00

9,583.33

9,583.33

3,083.33

11,283.33 |

9,375.00

5,500.00

5,500.00
10,208.33
13,750.00

12,915.67

16,608.33

Accounting Organization:  10JU000

Period
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 w0 04[30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 o 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

Remarks

P/R CHANGE
04/01/22

TERMINATED
04/15/22

Employee No.



Process Level:
Department:

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title

KAPPLER, JACQUELINE FRANCES
COUNSEL

KELLER, KEENAN R
SENIOR COUNSEL/SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF COUNSEL

KILLAWI, YASSER OMAR
COUNSEL

KNIGHT, NATALIE JANE
COUNSEL

MALTER, ZACHARY
INTERN

MCCOY, ATARAH YOCHEVED
LEGISLATIVE AIDE/PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

MORGAN, MATTHEW SOLOMON
COUNSEL~ CONSTITUTION

NELSON, MERRICK JAY
DIGITAL DIRECTOR

PARK, JAMES JONGHYUN
SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF COUNSEL

PEARSON, TIMOTHY
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

PETTY, AGBEKO C
COUNSEL~ CONSTITUTION

PINCKNEY, JANNA L
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIR

RHEINSTROM, JULIE MICHELLE SAK
COUNSEL

ROBINSON, MATTHEW NOBLE
SENIOR COUNSEL-COURTS & IP

RUBIN, DANIEL ALTSHULER
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

RUTKIN, AMY B
CHIEF OF STAFF

SHAH, LIZA H
COUNSEL

SHARMA, MOH R
DIR OF MEMB SVCS & OUTREACH AND POLICY ADY.

Report ID: PRO02
Run Date: 04/29/2022

JUD00 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY
JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

Annual Salary Gross Pay

115,000.00
172,000.00
115,000.00
115,000.00

12,000.00

56,000.00
127,500.00

77,000.00
155,000.00

90,000.00
115,000.00

91,400.00
115,000.00
125,500.00
115,000.00
135,400.00
119,500.00

147,000.00

Page 2 of 8

9,583.33

14,333.33

9,583.33

9,583.33

1,000.00

4,666.67

10,625.00

6,416.67

12,916.67

7,500.00

9,583.33

7,616.67 |

9,583.33
10,458.33
9,583.33
11,283.33
9,958.33

12,250.00

022

#.S. Bousge of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2

Accounting Organization:  10JU000

Period
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 1o 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

Remarks

P/R CHANGE
04/01/22

Employee No.



#.%. Bouse of immra!gzﬁentatihez
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

Process Level: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY . Accounting Organization: 10JU000

Department: JUOOC COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary Gross Pay

SIDDIQUI, FAISAL 23,160.00  1,930.00
DEPUTY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR
SIMPSON, JAMIE LYNNE 155,000.00  12,916.67
SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF COUNSEL

TURK, AUSTIN V 12,000.00  1,000.00
INTERN 1
VALDEZ, ANTHONY LOUIS 66,000.00  5,500.00
LEGISLATIVE AIDE/PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER !

VAN WYE, JOSEPH W 66,000.00  5500.00
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

VENKATESWARAN, ROMA 56,000.00  4,666.67

PROFESSIONAL STAFF / LEGISLATIVE AIDE

YOUNG, BRADY J 150,000.00 5,000.00
SENIOR COUNSEL/PARLIAMENTARIAN

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - ACCRUED LEAVE

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary Gross Pay

DASHOW, JORDAN EDWARD 74,000.00 5,858.33
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

Report ID: PRO0Z - Page3 of 8
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Period Remarks
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/.30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022 APPOINTMENT

04/19/22

Period Remarks

Employee No.

Employee No.



Pracess Level: JUB00 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Accounting Organization:
Department: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL 360,604.96 42 43

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - ACCRUED LEAVE 5,8568.33 o 1

Total

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED
OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND

!
|

#.5. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

386,463.29 42 44

THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NGO RELATIONSHIP TO A
CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.

Report ID: PRO02
Run Date: 04/29/2022
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10JU000



U.5. Bouge of Bepregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2

Process Level: Ju000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY
Department: JU0S0 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY-MIN

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary
BAKER, STACY L 40,000.00
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER
BIDELMAN;, KILEY NICOLE 95,000.00
CLERK
BREWER, DAVID N 199,300.00
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR
CASTOR, STEPHEN R 180,000.00
GENERAL COUNSEL
CERVENAK, JASON JAMES 150,000.00
CHIEF COUNSEL CRIME
DAVID, KENNETH T 80,000.00
COUNSEL ;
DYE, RUSSELL MCKINLEY 60,000.00
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR & COUNSEL
FERGUSON, BETSY R 120,000.00
SENIOR COUNSEL
GEHO, DOUGLAS CHRISTOPHER 168,000.00
CHIEF COUNSEL ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
GRIMM, JAMES T 175,000.00
CHIEF COUNSEL FOR POLICY & STRATEGY
HIXON, CHRISTOPHER R 199,300.00
STAFF DIRECTOR
KOREN, MICHAEL 100,000.00
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
LESINSKI, JAMES E 100,000.00
SENIOR COUNSEL
LOVING, ANDREA SANDER 168,000.00
CHIEF COUNSEL IMMIGRATION
NABITY, CAROLINE E 100,000.00
SENIOR COUNSEL
PERKINS, ADELINE SUE 35,000.00
PRESS ASSISTANT
ROTHER, MARY KATHERINE 160,000.00
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL & PARLIAMENTARIAN
SMITHWICK, KYLE BRENT 30,000.00
COUNSEL

Report ID: PRO0OZ _ Page 5 of 8

Run Date: 04/29/2022

022

Accounting Organization: 10JU000

Gross Pay
3,333.33

7,916.67

16,608.33

15,000.00

i

12,500.00

7,500.00 |
5,000.00

10,000.00

14,000.00

14,583.33

16,608.33

8,333.33 |

8,333.33

14,000.00

8,333.33

680.56

13,333.33

2,500.00

Period
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

Remarks

TERMINATED
04/07/22

Employee No.



i

|
3 ,
U.S. Bouge of Repregentatives |
PAYROLL CERTIFICA'I'ION - FINAL
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022

Process Level: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Accounting Organization:  10JU0C0
Departmient: JU0S0 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY-MIN
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL
Employee and Job Title Annual Safary Gross Pay Period Remarks Employee No.
WALDEN, ELLIOTT ANNE 90,000.00  7,500.00 04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022 ‘
COUNSEL
WOODARD, ANDREA MICHELLE 68,000.00  5,666.67 04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
CLERK ‘
YATES, ELLA PERRY 105,000.00  8,750.00 04/01/2022 to 04/30/2022
MEMBER SERVICES DIRECTOR l
Report ID: PRO02 Page 6 of 8
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W.%. Bouse of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

04/01/2022 to 04/30/2

Process Level: JUCO0 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

Department: JUOS0 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY-MIN

Employee Group : Expenditure Active Paid
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL  200,480.54 20 21
Total 200,480,54 26 21

Ac

022

counting Organization:

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED

OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND
THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A
CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.

Report ID: PRO02 Page 7 of 8
Run Date: 04/29/2022

10JU000



U.5. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATIQN - FINAL
04/01/2022 to 04/30/2?922

H

Process Level: JUO0D COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Agcounting Organization: 1030000
Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL 561,085.50 62 64

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - ACCRUED LEAVE 5,858.33 0 1

Total 566,943.83 62 65

COMMENTS: (EXCEPTIONS MUST BE LISTED WITHIN THIS 2[6). JEEERRION S B ’

e - .-...-(

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED OFFICIAL DUTIES
FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY
HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
HEREON,

Report ID: PRO0O2 Page 8 of 8
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ACTIVITIES OF THE U.S. HOUSE COMMITTEE.ON THE JUDICIARY

117" Congress 2™ Session
April 2022

Full Committee

Hearings and Meetings:

April 5, 2022 — Markup of: H.R. 350, the “Domestic Terrorism Prevention Act of 20217,
H.R. 5460, the “Virgin Islands Visa Waiver Act of 2021”; H.R. 301, To amend title 36,
United States Code, to establish the composition known as “Lift Every Voice and Sing” as
the national hymn of the United States; H.R. 7072, the “NDO Fairness Act”; H.R. 4330, the
“Protect Reporters from Exploitative State Spying Act” or the “PRESS Act”; H.R. 3648,
the “Equal Access to Green cards for Legal Employment Act of 2021” or the “EAGLE Act
of 2021”; H.R. 6577, the “Real Courts, Rule of Law Act of 20227; and H.R. 1924, the
“Kenneth P. Thompson Begin Again Act”

April 28, 2022 — Hearing on: Oversight of the Department of Homeland Security

Full Committee Action:

April 6,2022 — H.R. 350, the “Domestic Terrorism Prevention Act of 20217 agreed to by
the Yeas and Nays 21-17

April 6,2022 — H.R. 301, To amend title 36, United States Code, to establish the
composition known as “Lift Every Voice and Sing” as the national hymn of the United
States agreed to by the Yeas and Nays 26-11

April 6, 2022 — H.R. 4330, the “Protect Reporters from Exploitative State Spying Act” or
the “PRESS Act” agreed to by a voice vote

April 6,2022 — H.R. 7072, the “NDO Fairness Act” agreed to by a voice vote

April 6, 2022 — H.R. 1924, the “Kenneth P. Thompson Begin Again Act” agreed to by the
Yeas and Nays 28-7

April 6,2022 — H.R. 5460, the “Virgin Islands Visa Waiver Act of 2021” agreed to by the
Yeas and Nays 24-14

April 6,2022 — H.R. 3648, the “Equal Access to Green cards for Legal Employment Act of
2021” or the “EAGLE Act of 2021” agreed to by the Yeas and Nays 22-14

Bills Reported to the House:
April 21,2022 — H.R. 350, the “Domestic Terrorism Prevention Act of 2022”
April 27,2022 — H.R. 5796, the “Patents for Humanity Act of2021”

Floor Action:
April 1, 2022 — H.R. 3617, the “Marijuana Opportunity Reinvestment and Expungement
Act” or the “MORE Act” agreed to by the Yeas and Nays 220-204



April 27,2022 — H.R. 5796, the “Patents for Humanity Act of 2021 agreed to by a voice
vote

e Became Public Law:
Nothing to Report

Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties

o Hearings and Meetings:
April 5, 2022 — Hearing on: Enhancing the Foreign Agents Registration Act of 1938

e Bills Reported to Full Committee:
Nothing to Report

Subcommittee on Courts, Intellectual Property, and the Internet

e Hearings and Meetings:
April 27, 2022 — Hearing on: Building Confidence in the Supreme Court Through Ethics
and Recusal Reforms '

Bills Reported to Full Committee:
Nothing to Report

Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security

e Hearings and Meetings: ,
April 27, 2022 — Hearing on: Oversight of Federal Efforts to Combat Human Trafficking

e Bills Reported to Full Commaittee:
Nothing to Report

Subcommittee on Immigration and Citizenship

e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report

e Bills Reported to Full Committee:
Nothing to Report

Subcommittee on Antitrust, Commercial, and Administrative Law

e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report



e Bills Reported to Full Committee:
Nothing to Report



